506385599 12/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6432355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE MARIE STEPHEN	11/16/2010
DAVID PATRICK MCNEILL	11/16/2010
JANE FARIAS	11/10/2010
MIKHAIL ZATURENSKIY	11/10/2010
RAHUL MIGLANI	11/16/2010
WILLIAM C. KASTILAHN	11/16/2010
ZHIQIAN WANG	11/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOPPERTRAK RCT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ess: 200 WEST MONROE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16011853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)857-6395Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2028576000Email:gregory.forbes@arentfox.com,patentdocket@arentfox.comCorrespondent Name:ARENT FOX LLP

- Address Line 1: 1717 K ST NW
- Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.05045/TST00006US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IMHOTEP DURHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Imhotep Durham/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=039636.05045_Assignment_from_Parent#page1.tif source=039636.05045_Assignment_from_Parent#page2.tif source=039636.05045_Assignment_from_Parent#page3.tif source=039636.05045_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif source=039636.05045_Assignment_from_Parent#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Anne Marie Stephen of 719 6th Street N., St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, United States of America; David Patrick McNeill of 850 Beech street, #1504, San Diego, California 92101, United States of America; Jane Farias of 4064 N. Lincoln Avenue, #283, Chicago, Illinois 60618, United States of America; Mikhail Zaturenskiy of 5139 Greenwood Street, Skokie, Illinois 60077, United States of America; Rahul Miglani of 2116 N. Juniper Lane, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004, United of America; William C. Kastilahn of 816 Hinman Avenue, #6, Evanston, Illinois 60202; and Zhiqian Wang of 602 Hanover Court, Schaumburg, Illinois 60194, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to ShopperTrak RCT Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 200 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606, United States of America, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "System And Process For Detecting, Tracking And Counting Human Objects of Interest" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has not vet been assigned a U.S. Serial Number, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of Novemberly 2010.
Anne Marie Stephen
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: $\frac{II/NOD}{D}$
County of: (ωk))SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Matenber, 2010.
Notary Public: 1/19 Light My commission expires: 3/23/14
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of Novemberg, 2010.
(pm p m
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: $\underline{\mathcal{T}}_{\text{MOLO}}$) SS.
County of: $(0)k$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of 10ember, 2010.
Notary Public: Ning Light My commission expires: 3/25/14
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14

.•

- 2 -

.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte	ρ set my hand this <u>16</u> day of <u>Nov</u> , 2010.
	La Eniño
	Jane/Farias
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: <u>Illinoin</u>)	
County of: $(0) k$ (SS.	· · · ·
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of	f <u>Maren ber</u> , 2010.
Notary Public: 1 Ling L Engel	My commission expires: $\frac{3/25/14}{25}$
OFFICIAL SEAL	
DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14	
My Commission Expires 3/25/14	
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this 15 day of Nov , 2010.
	Mining
	Mikhail Zaturenskiy
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: <u>Illinoin</u>)	
County of: $200k$) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of	Mapmon , 2010.
Notary Public: Dine Linges	My commission expires: $\frac{3/25/14}{25/14}$
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14	

- 3 -

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <i>it</i> day of <i>NovEABER</i> , 2010.
ρ / λ
Rahul Miglani
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: $\frac{1}{1000}$)SS.
County of: $(00k)$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Marchen by 2010.
Notary Public: Mue L hop My commission expires: 3/05/14
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>16</u> day of <u>10 rember</u> , 2010. Williow C. Kortilaln,
William C. Kastilahn
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: $\underbrace{IIInolo}_{1}$) SS.
County of: $(00/2)$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1b day of Maren by, 2010.
Notary Public; Due Ligh My commission expires: 3/25/14
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14

- 4 -

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of 1010 bc , 2010.
Ways
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: Ilinow)
County of: (0) (SS.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of Malen hor, 2010.
Notary Public: Nave Light My commission expires: 3/25/14
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE L ENGELS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/14

- 5 -

RECORDED: 12/04/2020